FORM OG-1
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

1/2 -- BENEDUM-TREES 0IL cow;n)zﬁf,l
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
Vw/ 101, FRICK BUILDING
PITTSBURGH, PA. 7F

ADDRESS 5 COMPLETE ADDRESS

1/2 -- STATE of WEST VIRGINIA, — NOVEMRER 27, 1940, FRE_

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER
PROPOSED LOCATION

ADDRESS GRANT District
WETZEL County
¥ .57
L1550, Zp Bpl
CIARKSBURG, W. VA, Well No.
ADDRESS
— — MIKE BARR Farm

GENTLEMEN :

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

OCTOBER 17, 1908 @ made by BENEDUM-TREES OIL COMPANY and THE ytx
PARKER and EDWARDS OIL CO. GIE GAS CO and recorded on the_8%h __ day

of AUGUST, 1912 , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book 2-4 page 180.

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines
promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the
ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the pro-
posed location should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day__ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

4 5, g | Very truly yours,

CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY

WELL OPERATOR

101 FRIGK BUIIDING

STREET

Address }
of PITTSBURGH,
O ‘Well Operator CITY OR TowN
10/13/2023
.Q PENNSYIVANIA.

E 5111 LS STATE

*Section 8-5% %" "If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

CESEIERESEED JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA. WET=-248 PERMIT NuMBER

}?



NITED STATES STEEL % CORPORATION SUBSIDIARY

CLARENCE SWEENEY %ﬂ@é % November 27, 1940.

GENERAL SUPERINTENDENT

West Virginia Department of Mines,
0il and Gas Division,
Charleston, Wlest Virginia
Dear 3Sirs:

We are enclosing Notice of Proposed
Location, together with tracing, for well #,-1550
on the Mike Barr farm in Grant Distrist, Wetzel
County, West Virginia.

We request that you forward us Drilling
Permit for this well.

Yours very truly,

CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY,

e i

enc. General Superintendent:

10/13/2023



Eovember 28, 1940

Benedum~-Trees 0il Company
Pittsburgh, Fenngylvania

Gentlemen:

A notice of proposed location of Vell Fo. 4-1580
on the Mike Barr Farm, Grant District, Wetzel County, has
been received from Carmegie Hatural Gas Company, Pittsburgh,
Pennsylveniaes A copy of the notice and location plat
should have been mailed you by the well operatore.

If you have any objections to the proposed loce~
tion, please file same not later than December 8§, 1940,

Very truly yours,

Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

¥C/am

10/13/2023



BENEDUM-TREES OIL COMPANY

BENEDUM-TREES BUILDING

PITTSBURGH, PENNA. November 29, 1940.

State of West Virginis,
Department of Mines,
Charleston, West Va.

Gentlemen: -

With reference to your letter of November 28th,
being a notice of proposed location of Well #4 on the
Mike Barr farm, Grant District, Wetzel County, West
Virginia, we would advise that we turned over our interest
in this tract to the Arkansas Natural Gas Company of
Shreveport, Louisiana, to whom we refer you.

Very truly yours,
BENEDUM~-TREES OIL COMPANY

CAF:G C.A. Floto, Treasurer

10/13/2023



-

Depth

Formation Color Hasl(')(}tor Top Bottom (gﬂwf::r Founi Remarks
- Slate -~-Dark ~Med 782 =180
- Lime Dark Bard ... 780 828 = *
Red Rook ‘Red Soft 828 -880
CLime Dark Med -850 896
Slate Light Soft 896 910
‘Red Rosk Red Soft 910 931
Liwe . Light Hard 931 940
Slate Light Soft 940 960
Little Dunkard Light Hard 960 975 ;
Red Rook Red Sof't 975 1005
Slate White Med 1005 1025 4
 Lims .Light Hard 1025 1062
Slate ‘Blask Soft 1052 1090
Big Dunkard ‘Light Hard 1090 1130 Steel Line run
Slate Dark Sof't -1130 1178 - at 1103,
Lime 0 Light Hard 1178 1245 o %
Gas Sand Light VMed 1245 1328
Slate Dark Soft 1328 1370
1st Salt Light Hard 1370 13956
- Sidte E Dark Soft 1396 1417
- 2nd Salt Said Light Hard 1817 1458 Water 1440  |Salt, Hole full
~8late Dark Soft 1458 1468
Lime Light Hard -1468 1491 |
Slate Dark Soft 1491 1608 |
3rd Salt Sand Light Med 1508 1670
. Lime Dark Hard 1670 1696
Red Roek Red 36£% 1695 1712
Lime White Ved 1712 1780
‘Slate Dark Soft 1780 1800
‘Lime Light Hard 1800 18056
Slate ‘Dark Sof%t 1805 1816
" Little Lime Dark Hard 1815 1830 .
- Peneil Cave Dark Soft 1830 1835
Big Lime Dark Hard 1835 1398
- Big Injun Light 1898 110 Gas 1930=1935 | 74.530 blowed &
3 down to 33,333
: g8 0il & Gas 1984»1992 |Cu Ft.
Total Depﬁ ---ee 1999 Gas vibrating thru oll = inoreased
32 to 84.000 # 119,000 Cu|Ft.
0il £illed up 6" holp = 200* in -1 Hr
and 425t in 8 Hours.
.| SURFACE RS: :
C. Ray Hinerman & Vipgie L. Hineyman, Smithfield, W.Va,.
Arthur M{ Prunty & Opal M., Prunty, Barrackyille, W.Va,
By 355 o
; A I g
3 = l =
¥ 10/13/2023
ngReEngen T
Date dovid 83, ; 19.‘;&.‘.

APPROVED......... CARNEGTE NATURAL. GAS. COMPANY..., Owner

Bf;é:/r;’} 4:'/;::'/.’ va‘i i ez
/ ~H(Title) P
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WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

vAEE OIL AND GAS DIVISION
7 i Fa
V) LOXAY) WELL RECORD
Permit NoWET=248, Oil or Gas Went G&8 and 01il.
(Kind)
Company...Caraegie Natural Gas Company, : 2 :
Address...... 10.1*?1'1@"3\11]@@53 Pittsbnrgh, Fa. Ca';lul;:gin;nd g:fl‘iml: Lgvf::um Packers
Farm.......... Mike. Barr Acres..... 1004
Location (waters)....North Fork of RBishing Creeke . . Size
Well No......ﬁ....s..'.lﬁms Bare plev 1170t 16 o Kind of Packer....®. .
District...... Grank County. Wetzel 13 29% l e ad :
The surface of tract is owned in fee by...SER. REVERSE SIDE. 10 5201 820" = | Size of
Address 8% 1112' “ 1112' -

Mineral rights are owned by. Hope Construetion & 6 5/8 20f 1860' + 1860! = Depth sel e
.. .Refining Company, agjgress Clarksburg, W.Va. 5 3/16
Drilling commenced... J82uary 8th, 1941, 3 Perf. top...... 1964' ........
Drilling completed..... F' th..z.ﬁh;....lsﬁls .............................. 2 -199-6-! ....... | Perf. bottom..;ﬂ)}.! ......

Date shot 3. =19=41 Depth of shot.. 1980=1990! Liners Used.... Perfitopis ni o
Open Flow 4 A308/101:hs Water in.....2" Inch Perf. bottom— . 00
................................ /10ths Mere. in Inch

Volume......... 842000 0. 112000 Cu. Ft. CASING CEMENTED SIZE Ao Fr Date
Rock Pressure......... hso, . 1bs 18 Hrs. hrs. : :

: Oilrj.llad...tm._.s.‘.'...hnle....-.-...igg:...ﬁ...&..gglzls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT....S08%EET INCHES
Fresh water..... 269 feet feet ...808' pEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water....... 1440, feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Formation Color Hséx")(}tor Top Bottom o(r)ﬂWGa‘itzi- : gfﬁg Remarks
Gravel Gray 0 18 ’ * X "
Slate Light ' ~ 2 = I~ 30 -
Red Rosk Red 30 38 ~
Lime Light 38 57
Slate Light - 57 110 - B
Lime Light . 110 120
Slate’ . Light - 120 135
Lime Light ‘ 135 180 Water 180 FresheHolo Full.
Slate Dark: Py 180 2156
Lims Light : 215 225 S
Sand - Light ~ 225 236 ‘
Sadte Dark - 235 245
Sand - Light : 245 262
Coal Blaok : 262 265
Slate © light 265 285
Lime Light ‘ 285 306
Sdite Dark ° : 306 312 -
Bed Rook Red . 312 325
Slate . Light - 4 325 395
Lime Light 396 431
Slate Light . 431 440
Lime Light » 440 497
Slate Park - 497 505
Mapletown Cgal Blask - , - 506 506 Run Steel Line
Live - White , 506 560 at 506t -
Slate Light - 560 570 . Yoo ol
Lime - White. 570 630
Slate Dark - 590 608
Pittsburgh Coal Black 608 612 Gas 612 24633 Cu Ft.
Slate . Light 612 628
Lime . Light 628 640 Run Steel Line
Sand - Dark 640 650 at 6121
Red Rook Red 650 658 10/113/2023
Lime Dark 668 670
Slate. Light - 670 676
Red Rosk Red 675 716
Lime Light 715 730
Murphy Sand | Derk 730 762 Gas 738=747 |42.160 Cu Ft,
Sato Derk 80 =

(Over)

T |
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Decenber 3, 1940

Arkensas Natursl Gas Company
Shreveport, louisiana

Centlemen:

A notice of proposed location of VWell XHos 4-1550
on the Mike Barr Fam, Grant District, Wetzel County, hes
been received from Carnegie Natural Gas Company, Pitisburgh,
Pennsylvenia. A copy of the notice and location plat
should have been mailed you by the well operators

Very truly yours,

Secretary
OIL AED GAS DIVISIOR

10/13/2023




ArKANSAS NATURAL GiAS; CORRORATION)
SureEvEPORT, LOUISiana

December 6, 1940. y

Department of Mines
0il and Gas Division
Charleston, W. Va.

Atten: Miss Marie E. Griffith, Secretary
Gentlemen:

We are in receipt of your letter dated
December 3rd, concerning filing of application by
Carnegie Natural Gas Company, Pittsburgh, Pennsyl-
vania, to drill well No. 4-1550 on the Mike Barr
Farm, Grant District, Wetzel County.

During the early part of this year we
sold and transferred all of our right, title and
interest in the Barr Farm to the Hope Construction
and Refining Company and Hope Natural Gas Company.
Therefore, it was perfectly proper that no notice
be given to us by the operator.

TCP:L

10/13/2023
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Lecenber 5, 1840

mgto Feturel Ces Compeny
nmwm.
Gentlemens

: & WETw248 to drill Tell Noe 4~155C on
the ke Dery Pam, Crent District, Tetsel County,

is enclosed.
Very truly yourss
Seeretery
OIL ASD GAS DIVISICE
10/
eno=C
Latsod=36"

10/13/2023
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NITED S TFATES SHEELDR % CORPORATION SUBSIDIARY

Gonerad Chffiees. Took Bulihing >y

’
CLARENCE SWEENEY : (% - g? X \
HXPHE LS /ﬂ%/@é /W April 23, 1941. : \ \

GENERAL SUPERINTENDENT.

West Virginia Department of Mines,
0il end Gas Division,

Charleston, W. Va,

Dear Sirs:

In compliance with rules and regulations,
we have enclosed, in duplicate, Well Record for
well #,-1550 on the Mike Barr farm in Grant Dis-
trict, Wetzel County, West Virginia.

This well was drilled under Permit No.

WET-24,8 issued December 9, 19L0.

Yours very truly,

CARNEGIE L GAS COMPANY,

CS:mv
cec2
enc,

10/13/2023



-0 1 ;2 3 Latitude 39 35
t
€ x
H —+ fa
L3 : s gpenbotbam J. Browr
f N 86 o 222 o’l .0, & ulekory -
ﬁ‘ Z.a. ”crrlflle'/J Q
? 5
0 ™
wh Q! ,v'z 0 2
B. Waln b o
2 Poplar Stump y Ponters _ OSG\K %
: . V- Lol
b3 G&.f V. Hibbs
Johnson Hrs LE HEERE P
{4 . . u
LA O\ ol 2
: ﬁ K] y Z. T Merr: ﬁe/J g’
- 3 :\V 18 \SW°E 3
Gum Q3
R 4-\550 s wé& s e Hall
By S e w_
%‘& . €7. ""d’rr-/f/e/o/
Clice .0.
Kms/e, 3
8w,
Peterser
o, M‘?"'
B A b
g - 54;551 NS
Pl AC L& Barer Heuse B P -Ynn
€740  rookx = A
" S . Kilcoyne
ClParker & E£o/inearrd/s) 60 ? &
T
2-2¥% @ .
8 53 *w
. sns%‘:-::"
85‘5
: : .Q 54 turwooﬂ
[ & ?’i 160" Stene
% 0 N £S5 §4 W
& é & % suTwIers
o A TN
e 1 ¥ Y
e R e &m
M. 4. Kenolall H R A / ( Jornes
" 1% N\
s 3 dMormis
New Location [X
Drill Deeper........ O
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CompanyW
Address LT TS BULGH, L2, |
Farm _rus L2
Tract_____ Acres_/Q@Q4- lLease No. 6740Q-74
Well (Farm) No.__<2 ______ Serial No._4&550 |
Elevation (Spirit Level)
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County w7z L. District _ GETGNT
Engineer _ 2. L S £ ENE Y

Engineer’'s Registration’'No.

L2202
.

File No. Drawing No.
Date //‘_e_e_-i:‘_f_Q__:Scale_L"i&O_&ﬁ_

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

{ OIL AND GAS DIVISION

CHARLESTON
WELL LOCATION 95’023
FILE NO.

4+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.

PRINTED ON






